



EXTENDED BID TABULATION

DOWNTOWN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. C0195; S0073

FP&C PROJECT NO. 50-M57-22-01

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HARD ROCK CONSTRUCTION		WARNER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION		BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION		RICHARD PRICE CONTRACTING CO., LLC		NCMC, LLC		LA CONTRACTING ENTERPRISE, LLC	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	582.5	SY	\$ 25.00	\$14,562.50	\$ 20.00	\$11,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$10,485.00	\$ 25.00	\$14,562.50	\$ 44.00	\$25,630.00	\$ 15.00	\$8,737.50	\$ 17.00	\$9,902.50	\$ 56.00	\$32,620.00
2	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVES	65.3	SY	\$ 20.00	\$1,306.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,306.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,175.40	\$ 25.00	\$1,632.50	\$ 50.00	\$3,265.00	\$ 15.00	\$979.50	\$ 17.00	\$1,110.10	\$ 29.00	\$1,893.70
3	REMOVAL OF AGGREGATE DRIVES	128.1	SY	\$ 15.00	\$1,921.50	\$ 8.00	\$1,024.80	\$ 18.00	\$2,305.80	\$ 25.00	\$3,202.50	\$ 15.00	\$1,921.50	\$ 10.00	\$1,281.00	\$ 17.00	\$2,177.70	\$ 34.00	\$4,355.40
4	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	254.0	LF	\$ 25.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$4,318.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$5,588.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,540.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$160,000.00
6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,999.90	\$1,999.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARDS	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$6,300.00
8	SAWCUT ASPHALT AND/OR CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY FULL DEPTH (+/- 6")	1070.0	LF	\$ 5.00	\$5,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$7,490.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$10,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$7,490.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$9,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$10,700.00
9	AGGREGATE DRIVE - 6" THICK	128.1	SY	\$ 175.00	\$22,417.50	\$ 72.00	\$9,223.20	\$ 23.00	\$2,946.30	\$ 40.00	\$5,124.00	\$ 33.00	\$4,227.30	\$ 45.00	\$5,764.50	\$ 32.00	\$4,099.20	\$ 55.00	\$7,045.50
10	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY - 6" THICK	65.3	SY	\$ 65.00	\$4,244.50	\$ 190.00	\$12,407.00	\$ 150.00	\$9,795.00	\$ 175.00	\$11,427.50	\$ 210.00	\$13,713.00	\$ 200.00	\$13,060.00	\$ 144.00	\$9,403.20	\$ 85.00	\$5,550.50
11	CONCRETE WALK - 4" THICK	367.3	SY	\$ 75.00	\$27,547.50	\$ 105.00	\$38,566.50	\$ 92.00	\$33,791.60	\$ 100.00	\$36,730.00	\$ 130.00	\$47,749.00	\$ 75.00	\$27,547.50	\$ 111.00	\$40,770.30	\$ 104.00	\$38,199.20
12	CONCRETE DRIVE - 6" THICK (RESIDENTIAL)	8.1	SY	\$ 100.00	\$810.00	\$ 210.00	\$1,701.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 175.00	\$1,417.50	\$ 180.00	\$1,458.00	\$ 450.00	\$3,645.00	\$ 111.00	\$899.10	\$ 444.00	\$3,596.40
13	CONCRETE DRIVE - 8" THICK (COMMERCIAL)	181.5	SY	\$ 120.00	\$21,780.00	\$ 230.00	\$41,745.00	\$ 130.00	\$23,595.00	\$ 200.00	\$36,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$32,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$27,225.00	\$ 111.00	\$20,146.50	\$ 212.00	\$38,478.00
14	6" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	470.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$7,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$11,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$24,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$18,330.00	\$ 29.00	\$13,630.00
15	6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	90.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$5,490.00	\$ 49.00	\$4,410.00
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK SIDEWALK ON CONCRETE BASE	13.0	SY	\$ 300.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 530.00	\$6,890.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$14,300.00
17	ADA RAMP	216.5	SY	\$ 150.00	\$32,475.00	\$ 370.00	\$80,105.00	\$ 175.00	\$37,887.50	\$ 250.00	\$54,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$86,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$32,475.00	\$ 167.00	\$36,155.50	\$ 100.00	\$21,650.00
18	PAVEMENT PATCHING	1280.3	SY	\$ 250.00	\$320,075.00	\$ 215.00	\$275,264.50	\$ 175.00	\$224,052.50	\$ 200.00	\$256,060.00	\$ 400.00	\$512,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$256,060.00	\$ 200.00	\$256,060.00	\$ 230.00	\$294,469.00
19	COLD PLANING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 2" DEPTH TYPICAL	12841.0	SY	\$ 6.00	\$77,046.00	\$ 9.00	\$115,569.00	\$ 7.50	\$96,307.50	\$ 7.00	\$89,887.00	\$ 6.50	\$83,466.50	\$ 8.50	\$109,148.50	\$ 7.00	\$89,887.00	\$ 10.00	\$128,410.00
20	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE LEVEL 1	1592.5	TON	\$ 175.00	\$278,687.50	\$ 196.00	\$312,130.00	\$ 210.00	\$334,425.00	\$ 225.00	\$358,312.50	\$ 187.00	\$297,797.50	\$ 230.00	\$366,275.00	\$ 208.00	\$331,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$398,125.00
21	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE MATERIAL EXCAVATION AND FILLING	108.6	CY	\$ 50.00	\$5,430.00	\$ 48.00	\$5,212.80	\$ 25.00	\$2,715.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,430.00	\$ 200.00	\$21,720.00	\$ 175.00	\$19,005.00	\$ 70.00	\$7,602.00	\$ 200.00	\$21,720.00
22	FLOWABLE FILL	10.0	CY	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$6,000.00
23	10" C900 PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	402.0	LF	\$ 40.00	\$16,080.00	\$ 112.00	\$45,024.00	\$ 80.00	\$32,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$60,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$48,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$32,160.00	\$ 147.00	\$59,094.00	\$ 130.00	\$52,260.00
24	15" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	236.9	LF	\$ 120.00	\$28,428.00	\$ 160.00	\$37,904.00	\$ 100.00	\$23,690.00	\$ 170.00	\$40,273.00	\$ 150.00	\$35,535.00	\$ 90.00	\$21,321.00	\$ 147.00	\$34,824.30	\$ 220.00	\$52,118.00
25	18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	144.0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$18,720.00	\$ 180.00	\$25,920.00	\$ 180.00	\$25,920.00	\$ 95.00	\$13,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$33,120.00
26	15" RCPA STORM DRAIN PIPE	577.6	LF	\$ 120.00	\$69,312.00	\$ 180.00	\$103,968.00	\$ 110.00	\$63,536.00	\$ 180.00	\$103,968.00	\$ 180.00	\$103,968.00	\$ 115.00	\$66,424.00	\$ 160.00	\$92,416.00	\$ 175.00	\$101,080.00
27	18" RCPA STORM DRAIN PIPE	168.0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$31,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$23,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$33,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$31,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$28,560.00	\$ 220.00	\$36,960.00
28	60" RCPA STORM DRAIN PIPE	31.0	LF	\$ 500.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 815.00	\$25,265.00	\$ 450.00	\$13,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$26,350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$14,725.00	\$ 625.00	\$19,375.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$40,300.00
29	24" BCCSP STORM DRAIN PIPE	120.0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$29,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$24,000.00
30	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (12" TO 18" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	9	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$56,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$99,000.00
31	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (21" TO 27" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 12					

57	DRAIN MANHOLE MH-06	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$49,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$44,000.00
58	ADJUST DRAIN MANHOLE OR DRAIN INLET UP TO 6"	38	EA	\$ 500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$133,000.00
59	ADJUST DRAIN MANHOLE OR DRAIN INLET 6"-12"	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
60	ADJUST WATER VALVES	19	EA	\$ 500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$9,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$10,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$12,350.00
61	ADJUST WATER METER AND BOX	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$4,240.00
62	RIP-RAP (10LB. 12" THICK)	37.7	SY	\$ 75.00	\$2,827.50	\$ 185.00	\$6,974.50	\$ 130.00	\$4,901.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,655.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,655.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,655.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,770.00	\$ 145.00	\$5,466.50
63	RIP-RAP (30LB. 18" THICK)	22.2	SY	\$ 250.00	\$5,550.00	\$ 195.00	\$4,329.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 170.00	\$3,774.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 226.00	\$5,017.20
64	REGRADE DITCH	130.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$5,200.00
65	SODDING	700.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$11,900.00
66	ROOT PRUNING (PER TREE)	15.0	EA	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$51,000.00
67	ROOT REMOVAL FROM STORM DRAIN LINES	9.0	EA	\$ 500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 610.00	\$5,490.00	\$ 660.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 600.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 745.00	\$6,705.00	\$ 725.00	\$6,525.00	\$ 667.00	\$6,003.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$13,050.00
68	ROOT REMOVAL FROM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.0	EA	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 620.00	\$620.00	\$ 690.00	\$690.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 745.00	\$745.00	\$ 725.00	\$725.00	\$ 667.00	\$667.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00
69	SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	35.0	LF	\$ 100.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$6,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$4,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 340.00	\$11,900.00
70	8" (PVC SDR-26) SEWER MAIN REMOVE AND REPLACE	53.0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$3,710.00	\$ 250.00	\$13,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$12,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,975.00	\$ 167.00	\$8,851.00	\$ 178.00	\$9,434.00
71	SEWER MANHOLE	32.0	VFH	\$ 1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$54,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$17,920.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$51,200.00
72	DROP SEWER MANHOLE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00
73	SEWER POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (12" PVC SDR-26)	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00
74	SEWER POINT REPAIR BEYOND 10' (12" PVC SDR-26)	6.0	LF	\$ 175.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 480.00	\$2,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$15,600.00
75	OFFSET 6" WATERLINE	7	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 14,099.00	\$98,693.00
76	OFFSET 8" WATERLINE	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$48,360.00
77	6" INSERTION VALVE	13	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$133,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$208,650.00
78	8" INSERTION VALVE	5	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$85,000.00
79	DUCTILE IRON PIPE (FOR CONFLICTING UTILITIES)	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$31,250.00
80	TRAFFIC REGULATION	1	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$85,500.00
81	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) (WHITE)	2919.4	LF	\$ 2.85	\$8,320.29	\$ 2.20	\$6,422.68	\$ 2.50	\$7,298.50	\$ 1.00	\$2,919.40	\$ 3.00	\$8,758.20	\$ 2.50	\$7,298.50	\$ 2.00	\$5,838.80	\$ 3.00	\$8,758.20
82	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (6" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) (YELLOW)	1714.9	LF	\$ 4.50	\$7,717.05	\$ 3.30	\$5,659.17	\$ 3.75	\$6,430.88	\$ 2.00	\$3,429.80	\$ 4.00	\$6,859.60	\$ 3.75	\$6,430.88	\$ 3.00	\$5,144.70	\$ 5.00	\$8,574.50
83	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125MIL)	1812.8	LF	\$ 15.00	\$27,192.00	\$ 11.00	\$19,940.80	\$ 14.50	\$26,285.60	\$ 15.00	\$27,192.00	\$ 14.00	\$25,379.20	\$ 12.00	\$21,753.60	\$ 11.00	\$19,940.80	\$ 13.00	\$23,566.40
84	STRIPING LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (BIKE ROUTE)	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$6,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$6,230.00	\$ 556.00	\$7,784.00
85	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	6	EA	\$ 20.00	\$120.00	\$ 16.50	\$99.00	\$ 18.75	\$112.50	\$ 50.00	\$300.00	\$ 20.00	\$120.00	\$ 18.00	\$108.00	\$ 17.00	\$102.00	\$ 98.00	\$588.00
86	SIGNS	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 733.00	\$3,665.00
87	CCTV DRAIN LINE INSPECTION	1260	LF	\$ 10.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 10.35	\$13,041.00	\$ 10.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$13,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$17,640.00
88	SITE CONDITION AND AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
89	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	60.0	CY	\$ 100.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 323.00	\$19,380.00	\$ 290.00	\$17,400.00
90	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$377,000.00	\$ 500,000.10	\$500,000.10
91	UTILITY RELOCATION COORDINATION	1	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00
92	IRRIGATION RELOCATION</																		